Recommendation: 
The Director of Public Works respectfully recommends that the Board of Supervisors authorize the Chair of 
the Board of Supervisors and the Director of Public Works to execute a purchase agreement with Hunt 
Propane in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($15,000.00). 

Background and Discussion: 
This Agenda Request pertains to the need by the Department of Public Works to purchase propane fuel as 
identified in the FY24/25 annual budget.   

The anticipated cost of the fuel and heating oil is not expected to exceed $15,000 for the 2025 calendar year

[...]

A, attached hereto. 

2. Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to 
this Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount 
paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars and No/100 ($15,000.00).     

3. Term.  The term of this agreement shall be from January 1, 2025, through December 31, 
2025; unless terminated earlier as provided herein. 

4. Termination.  Either party may terminate this agreement by giving thirty (30) days 
written notice to the other party.

[...]

greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if

[...]

greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if

[...]

forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the “Work”). 

2. Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for the Work in the manner set forth in 
Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount paid by County to Contractor under this 
Agreement shall not exceed Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and 00/100 
($$18,800.00) (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract Amount”), unless the Contract 
Amount has been adjusted pursuant to Section 15 of this Agreement.     

3. Commencement and Term.  The date of commencement of the Work shall be the date of 
execution of this Agreement.

[...]

The Contract Amount, including authorized adjustments, is the total 
amount payable by County to Contractor for performance of the Work 
under this Agreement.  No additional amounts will be paid to Contractor 
for performance of the Work except as expressly stated in this Agreement. 
The amount paid is not to exceed Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred 
Dollars and 00/100 ($18,800.00). 

2. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Agreement, County shall 
make a single payment for all Work performed by Contractor following (i) 
completion of the Work by Contractor, (ii) satisfaction of Paragraph 6 of 
this Exhibit B, and (iii) invoice by Contractor to County.